## Board Resolution Extending Depository Contract for Funds Of Independent School Districts Under Texas Education Code, Chapter 45, Subchapter G, School District Depositories

Resolved by the	Denton Independent School District			that:
	Board of	Trustees	Denton	County,
State of Texas, being a bank as that and Denton Independent Sc	term is defined hool District	d in Section 45.2		cation Code,
additional Name of Do two-year term from July 1, conditions for banking services and ra July 1, 2015, through the Texas Education Code, Section 45	2017, through tes previously a June 30,	greed to in the D	epository Contract in	effect from
AGREED AND ACCEPTED on beha		Denton Indep	endent School District	
this the day of April		Name of	District	
		Signature	of President of Schoo	l Board
AGREED AND ACCEPTED on beha	lf of Depository	this thed	ay of	,
			BBVA Compass	
		Туре	ed Name of Depository	V
		Signature	e of Authorized Bank (	Officer
		City President		
		Title of	Authorized Bank Offic	cer
Acknowledgment				
Acknowledged before me in	county	, Texas, on	, 20	
by Ernie McGee preceding document, for the Deposito		bank officer of	the Depository name	ed in the
preceding document, for the Deposite	лу.			
		Signature of No	otary	
(SEAL)	. D.11:	1.0		
	otary Public in a ounty, Texas	ına ior		

Last Modified: 10/10/2014